OP \$40.00 77698019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM833466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nathan Wilcox		08/15/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BE Publishing Present, Inc.
Street Address:	225 Chapman Rd., Suite 209
City:	Newark
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19702
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77698019	BLOODY ELBOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4256491123

Email: JASON@CRUZLAWPLLC.COM

Correspondent Name: JASON CRUZ

Address Line 1: 14205 SE 36TH ST, SUITE 100

Address Line 2: PMB 473

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Cruz
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Cruz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM_Sample_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0059

900794751

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Nate Wilc	ox	
	(name of assignor)		
Of	2308 W 10th St Austi	n TX 78703	
01	(address)		
Owns trademark reg.#_		77698019 or serial no#	,
Bloody Word Mark	Elbow		
Whereas	BE Publi Present		
	(name of assignee)		
of	225 Chapman Rd., Suite		
	209, Navieréss) DE 19702		
Now therefore, in consiconsideration, the rece the Assignee hereby ag Trademark Assignment and assigns, the Assigner registrations, together of the business relation	ipt, sufficiency and adequacy of ree as follows: , the Assignor hereby sells, transor's entire right, title and interes with (i) the benefit of any use of s to the Trademark and to the vamages hereafter due or payab	dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable which is hereby acknowledged, the sefers and assigns to the Assignee, its in and to the Trademark application the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the vares or services associated with it, (le to Assignor with respect to the Trademark application).	Assignor and successors on and/or he goodwill iii) all
Doousigned by: Nate Willow		8/15/2023	
(Signature of assignor);		Date of Exc	ecution
Name and Title of signal	-		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 08/21/2023